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***Attention 10/17/2022*** 

Excluded Providers in Registration/Scheduling 

 

Starting on October 17th, 2022, registration and scheduling will now receive a pop-up in the system 

when a provider is selected in the system who has been prohibited from participating in state or federal 

payor programs. McLaren Health Care is prohibited from performing and billing for services that are 

ordered by these specific providers. The pop-up will look like this: 

 

 
 

Patients should be instructed to obtain a new order from a new provider and the registrar/scheduler 

should report this interaction to their local compliance department. If a patient has any questions, 

please refer them to the local compliance department. Contact information can be found below. 

 

Subsidiary Contact Phone Email 
FLT - McLaren Flint 
MGL - McLaren Greater Lansing 
MLR - McLaren Lapeer Region 

Kathy Griffin, Regional 
Compliance Director  

FLT: 810-342-2655 
MLR: 810-667-5806 
MGL: 517-975-8951 

kathy.griffin@mclaren.org 
 

KCC - Karmanos Cancer Center 
KCI - Karmanos Cancer Institute 
OAK - McLaren Oakland 

Hope Scruggs, Regional 
Compliance Director  

OAK: 248-338-5730 
KCI: 313-576-8898  

hope.scruggs1@mclaren.org 
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MBR - McLaren Bay Region  
MCR - McLaren Caro Region 
MTR - McLaren Thumb Region 
MCM - McLaren Central 
Michigan 
MNM - McLaren Northern 
Michigan 

Sivan Laufer, Regional 
Compliance Director  
Heather McAllister, Reg. 
Compliance Mgr. 
(Bay/Caro/Thumb) 
 
Will Dickinson, Reg. 
Compliance Mgr. (Central 
& Northern) 

Cell: 810-275-5607 
o: 989-894-3849  
 
o: 231-487-5171 

sivan.clevesis-laufer@mclaren.org 
heather.mcallister@mclaren.org 
 
will.dickinson@mclaren.org 

MHC - McLaren Health Care Dan Gillett, VP 
Compliance (Compliance 
Officer) 
Vanessa Bauswell, 
Compliance Coordinator 

810-342-1438 
810-342-1437 

dan.gillett@mclaren.org 
vanessa.bauswell@mclaren.org 

MHMG - McLaren Health 
Management Group 

Janet Bigelow, 
Compliance Officer 

810-496-8626 janet.bigelow@mclaren.org 

MAC - McLaren Macomb 
MPH - McLaren Port Huron 

Maureen Decker, 
Regional Compliance 
Director 

586-741-4305 maureen.decker@mclaren.org 

MMG - McLaren Medical Group Michelle Pinter, 
Compliance Director 

810-342-1513 michelle.pinter@mclaren.org 

MSL - McLaren St. Luke's Jennifer Menker, 
Compliance Officer 

419-893-7754 jennifer.menker@stlukeshospital.com 
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